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GAME PREVIEW: SYRACUSE

PASSING
Notre Dame	 Com.	 Att.	 Pct.	 Yards	 TD	 INT
CJ Carr	 173	 257	 67.3	 2,487	 21	 6
Kenny Minchey	 11	 12	 91.7	 130	 0	 0
Syracuse	 Com.	 Att.	 Pct.	 Yards	 TD	 INT
Steve Angeli	 98	 156	 62.8	 1,317	 10	 2
Rickie Collins	 97	 181	 53.6	 1,042	 6	 10
Joseph Filardi	 7	 21	 33.3	 78	 1	 0

RUSHING
Notre Dame	 Att.	 Yards	 Avg.	 TD	 Long
Jeremiyah Love	 177	 1,135	 6.4	 14	 94
Jadarian Price	 103	 589	 5.7	 9	 49
Aneyas Williams	 11	 102	 9.3	 2	 54
Syracuse	 Att.	 Yards	 Avg.	 TD	 Long
Yasin Willis	 129	 558	 4.3	 4	 41
Will Nixon	 77	 326	 4.2	 3	 28
Rickie Collins	 54	 126	 2.3	 1	 24

RECEIVING
Notre Dame	 Rec.	 Yards	 Avg.	 TD	 Long
Jordan Faison	 44	 551	 12.5	 3	 48
Malachi Fields	 32	 596	 18.6	 5	 66
Eli Raridon	 30	 473	 15.8	 0	 65

Syracuse	 Rec.	 Yards	 Avg.	 TD	 Long
Johntay Cook	 41	 518	 12.6	 2	 59
Dan Villari	 33	 379	 11.5	 0	 35
Darrell Gill Jr.	 29	 477	 16.5	 5	 43

INTERCEPTIONS
Notre Dame	 No.	 Yards	 Avg.	 TD
Tae Johnson	 4	 73	 18.3	 1

Syracuse	 No.	 Yards	 Avg.	 TD
Davien Kerr	 3	 61	 20.3	 0

TACKLES
Notre Dame	 Solo	 Assists	 Total	 TFL-Yards
Drayk Bowen	 27	 30	 57	 3-14
Adon Shuler	 27	 22	 49	 3-22
Tae Johnson	 35	 13	 48	 0.5-0
Syracuse	 Solo	 Assists	 Total	 TFL-Yards
Gary Bryant III	 28	 26	 54	 4-17
Antoine Deslauriers	 18	 36	 54	 2.5-18
Braheem Long Jr.	 29	 21	 50	 2-9

SACKS
Notre Dame	 No.	 Yards
Boubacar Traore	 6.5	 54
Syracuse	 No.	 Yards
Kevin Jobity Jr.	 5.0	 30

KICKING
Notre Dame	 PAT	 FG	 Long
Noah Burnette	 20-22	 5-6	 48
Erik Schmidt	 24-25	 0-3	 —
Syracuse	 PAT	 FG	 LG
Tripp Woody	 21-21	 10-11	 49

PUNTING
Notre Dame	 No.	 Avg.	 I20	 Long
James Rendell	 20	 44.1	 11	 55
Syracuse	 No.	 Avg.	 I20	 Long
Jack Stonehouse	 48	 47.1	 14	 64

	 Sr.	 Jr.	 So.	 Fr.
ND Offense	 3	 6	 7	 7
ND Defense	 7	 6	 7	 4
ND Specialists	 3	 4	 1	 4
ND Totals	 14	 16	 15	 15

	 Sr.	 Jr.	 So.	 Fr.
SU Offense	 5	 6	 4	 7
SU Defense	 11	 3	 7	 3
SU Specialists	 3	 1	 3	 4
SU Totals	 19	 10	 14	 14

Class Breakdowns (2025 Two-Deep)Score By Quarters	 1st	 2nd	 3rd	 4th	 OT	 Total	 Avg.
Notre Dame	 83	 117	 105	 80	 —	 385	 38.5
Syracuse	 44	 64	 33	 75	 7	 223	 22.3
Turnover Margin	 Gained	 Lost	 +/-
Notre Dame	 19	 10	 +9
Syracuse	 10	 20	 -10

TOP INDIVIDUAL STATISTICAL LEADERS

Offense	 Notre Dame	 Syracuse
Points Per Game	 38.5	 22.3
First Downs	 231	 203
Rushing Yards	 1,925	 1,177
Rushing Yards Per Game	 192.5	 117.7
Rushing Attempts	 367	 344
Average Yards Per Rush	 5.2	 3.4
Passing Yards	 2,657	 2,447
Passing Yards Per Game	 265.7	 244.7
Passing Com.-Att.-Int.	 185-272-6	 204-361-12
Average Yards Per Catch	 14.4	 12.0
Total Yards	 4,582	 3,624
Average Yards Per Game	 458.2	 362.4
Average Kickoff Return	 30.8	 19.8
Average Punt Return	 11.6	 5.8
Third-Down Conversions	 50-110	 49-139
Third-Down Conversion Percentage	 45.5%	 32.3%
Fourth-Down Conversions	 13-27	 13-27
Fourth-Down Conversion Percentage	 48.1	 48.1%

Defense	 Notre Dame	 Syracuse
Points Allowed Per Game	 18.4	 31.5
First Downs Allowed	 188	 226
Rushing Yards Allowed	 993	 1,634
Rushing Yards Allowed Per Game	 99.3	 163.4
Opponent Rushing Attempts	 322	 345
Average Yards Per Rushing Attempt	 3.1	 4.7
Passing Yards Allowed	 2,240	 2,668
Passing Yards Allowed Per Game	 224.0	 266.8
Opponent Passing Com.-Att.-Int.	 193-343-17	 232-350-5
Average Yards Per Catch Allowed	 11.6	 11.5
Total Yards Allowed	 3,233	 4,302
Average Yards Per Game Allowed	 323.3	 430.2
Average Kickoff Return Allowed	 23.7	 21.6
Average Punt Return Allowed	 5.5	 8.9
Third-Down Conversions	 47-139	 53-134
Third-Down Conversion Percentage	 33.8%	 39.6%
Fourth-Down Conversions	 11-26	 9-18
Fourth-Down Conversion Percentage	 42.3%	 50.0%

✦ INSIDE THE NUMBERS
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Facts & Figures
SYRACUSE AT NOTRE DAME

Date: Nov. 22, 2025
Site (Capacity): Notre Dame Stadium (77,622)
Kickoff: 3:30 p.m. ET
Television: NBC
Radio: This game can be heard on Notre Dame 

IMG affiliates. 
Series Facts: Notre Dame leads 8-3. The Irish 

won the most recent meeting 41-24 in Syracuse, 
N.Y., on Oct. 29, 2022. 

Head coaches: Syracuse — Fran Brown (13-10, 
2nd season); Notre Dame — Marcus Freeman 
(41-12, 4th season). 

Noting Syracuse: The Orange lost star tight end 
Oronde Gadsen II and Kyle McCord to the NFL 
Draft and several top players, including wide re-
ceiver Trebor Peña and defensive tackle Maraad 
Watson, to the transfer portal … Texas transfer 
Johntay Cook leads the Orange in receiving with 
41 receptions for 518 yards … Syracuse is one of 
the worst turnover margin teams in the country, 
tied for 128th at minus-10. 

Predictions
Todd D. Burlage: Notre Dame 48, Syracuse 3

Statistically speaking, Syracuse might be better off saving the travel costs to Notre Dame Stadium and 
skipping this game, given its season downturn. Former Irish quarterback Steve Angeli transferred to and 
started for the Orange to start this season and shined while leading Syracuse to a 3-1 record. 

Everything changed when Angeli was lost for the season due to an Achilles injury after the hot start. 
Since, the Orange has lost six straight games and has been outscored by an average of 22.6 points during 
the slide. This one is all Notre Dame, start to finish, providing a chance for the Irish walk-ons to log some 
minutes on Senior Day. 

Steve Downey: Notre Dame 52, Syracuse 0
The Orange’s season has been an unmitigated disaster since old friend Steve Angeli when down with an 

Achilles injury in Week 4. 
The ACC’s youngest roster simply isn’t equipped to handle what has been a difficult schedule without 

its veteran quarterback, who was averaging nearly 330 yards passing with 10 touchdown through four 
games. During Syracuse’s six-game losing streak — its longest since dropping eight straight to end the 
2020 season, a COVID-impacted year in which the Orange finished 1-10 — have scored just 11.6 points 
per game while allowing 34.2. 

Since Marcus Freeman arrived in South Bend as the defensive coordinator in 2021, the Irish have out-
scored the opposition by an average of 44.8-5.3 while posting a pair of shutouts. Expect more of the same 
against an overmatched Orange team. 

Eric Hansen: Notre Dame 44, Syracuse 6
The difference between the Steve Angeli-led Syracuse football team and the one that’s gone 0-6 in his 

absence is staggering. The only statistical non-disasters on its résumé after a bye week are a No. 50 ranking 
in passing offense, that’s actually down 46 spots since the former Notre Dame backup quarterback suf-
fered a season-ending injury in Week 4 against Clemson, and Jack Stonehouse ranking fifth in the nation 
in punting (47.7). 

The downside is he punts a little too often — 48 times this season, compared to Notre Dame’s James 
Rendell’s 19 going into last the road test at Pitt Nov. 15. Most of the Orange’s national rankings, among the 
134 teams the NCAA charts. are below 100, with total defense (122nd), sacks allowed (123rd) and turnover 
margin (125th) the lowlights. 

The Irish get the sentimentality of Senior Day out of the way early, then take care of business in decisive 
fashion. 

Tyler Horka: Notre Dame 42, Syracuse 7
No Steve Angeli, no shot of Syracuse winning this football game. That’s what this ultimately comes down 

to. With Angeli, the Orange were 3-1 with their only loss coming in the season opener versus Tennessee. 
Without them, they’re 0-6 and their losses haven’t been close. They’ve got an average margin of defeat in 
their current losing streak of 22.6 points per game. Over three touchdowns. 

Notre Dame is the best team they’ve faced in this stretch, unless you think Miami is still better than the 
Irish by way of the Hurricanes’ season-opening win over the Irish, so Notre Dame should be able to put 
a pretty good beatdown on the Orange on Senior Day in South Bend. A Senior Day that could have been 
a celebratory one for Angeli had he stayed at Notre Dame, by the way, but that’s neither here nor there. 

Tyler James: Notre Dame 41, Syracuse 13
The unfortunate injury to Syracuse quarterback Steve Angeli didn’t just make his return trip to Notre 

Dame less interesting. The loss of Angeli, who spent three seasons at Notre Dame, turned Syracuse into a 
bit of a laughingstock. The Orange hasn’t won a game since Angeli was officially declared out for the season 
following a 34-21 win over Clemson. 

Syracuse’s offense has no potency, and its defense doesn’t offer much resistance either. The Irish should 
be able to roll while closing out their home slate. 

Kyle Kelly: Notre Dame 56, Syracuse 10
Syracuse has struggled mightily since Steve Angeli’s season ended prematurely. After going 3-1 with the 

former Notre Dame passer under center, the Orange lost six straight games entering Week 12. 
Meanwhile, the Irish have outscored teams 124-21 on Senior Day in the Marcus Freeman era. Therefore, 

I like Notre Dame to win big. 

Jack Soble: Notre Dame 42, Syracuse 7
Syracuse is playing out the string, coming off six straight losses and lacking any answers at the quarter-

back position. The Orange aren’t a complete pushover everywhere else on the field, but they aren’t nearly 
talented enough to overcome their deficiencies under center. 

Plus, Notre Dame doesn’t lose on Senior Day. Irish by a lot. 

2025 SYRACUSE SCHEDULE
Date	 Opponent (TV)	 Time (ET)/Results
Aug. 30	 vs. Tennessee*	 L, 45-26
Sept. 6	 Connecticut	 W, 27-20 (OT)
Sept. 12	 Colgate	 W, 66-24
Sept. 20	 at Clemson	 W, 34-21
Sept. 27	 Duke	 L, 38-3
Oct. 4	 at SMU	 L, 31-18
Oct. 18	 Pittsburgh	 L, 30-13
Oct. 25	 at Georgia Tech	 L, 41-16
Oct. 31	 North Carolina	 L, 27-10
Nov. 8	 at Miami	 L, 38-10
Nov. 22	 at Notre Dame (NBC)	 3:30 p.m.
Nov. 29	 Boston College (The CW)	 3 p.m.
* at Mercedes-Benz Stadium in Atlanta

2025 NOTRE DAME SCHEDULE
Date	 Opponent (TV)	 Time (ET)/Result
Aug. 31	 at Miami	 L, 27-24
Sept. 13	Texas A&M	 L, 41-40
Sept. 20	Purdue	 W, 56-30
Sept. 27	at Arkansas	 W, 56-13 
Oct. 4	 Boise State	 W, 28-7
Oct. 11	 NC State	 W, 36-7
Oct. 18	 Southern Cal	 W, 34-24
Nov. 1	 at Boston College	 W, 25-10
Nov. 8	 Navy 	 W, 49-10
Nov. 15	 at Pittsburgh	 W, 37-15
Nov. 22	 Syracuse (NBC)	 3:30 p.m.
Nov. 29	 at Stanford (ESPN)	 10:30 p.m.
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Offense
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
QB	 13	 Joseph Filardi	 6-1	 195	 Fr. 
	 11	 Luke Carney	 6-2	 205	 Fr. 
	 10	 Rickie Collins	 6-2	 210	 R-So.
RB	   6	 Yasin Willis	 6-1	 235	 So. 
or	 24	 Will Nixon	 5-11	 205	 R-Sr.
TE	 89	 Dan Villari	 6-4	 245	 R-Sr. 
	   0	 David Clement	 6-6	 260	 Jr.
WR	 12	 Justus Ross-Simmons	 6-3	 210	 Sr. 
	 18	 Emanuel Ross	 6-2	 202	 R-Fr.
WR	 15	 Darrell Gill Jr.	 6-3	 190	 Jr. 
	   3	 Jaylan Hornsby	 6-3	 215	 R-Fr.
WR	   2	 Johntay Cook	 6-0	 198	 Jr. 
	   7	 Darien Williams	 6-0	 185	 Fr.
LT	 75	 Trevion Mack	 6-6	 320	 R-So. 
	 60	 Naquil Betrand	 6-6	 320	 R-So.
LG	 69	 TJ Ferguson	 6-4	 320	 R-Sr. 
	 76	 Byron Washington	 6-7	 400	 Fr.
C	 51	 Austin Collins	 6-3	 305	 R-Sr. 
	 73	 Josh Miller	 6-4	 320	 R-So.
RG	 78	 Joe Cruz	 6-5	 315	 R-Jr. 
	 55	 Zach Rice	 6-5	 320	 R-Jr.
RT	 57	 Da’Metrius Weatherspoon	 6-7	 320	 R-Jr. 
	 77	 Kam Pringle	 6-8	 335	 R-Fr.

Defense
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
DE	 11	 Denis Jaquez Jr.	 6-4	 265	 Sr. 
or	 94	 Kevin Jobity Jr.	 6-4	 300	 Sr.
DT	   4	 Dion Wilson Jr.	 6-5	 305	 R-Sr. 
	 99	 Elijah Fuentes-Cundiff	 6-4	 295	 R-Sr. 
or	   7	 Chris Thomas	 6-6	 315	 R-Sr.
DT	 91	 George Rooks	 6-5	 295	 R-Sr. 
or	 94	 Kevin Jobity Jr.	 6-4	 300	 Sr.
JACK	   8	 David Reese	 6-2	 250	 R-Sr. 
	 18	 David Omopariola	 6-3	 260	 R-So.
LB	 13	 Gary Bryant III	 6-1	 228	 R-Jr. 
	   6	 James Heard	 6-2	 230	 R-So.
LB	   5	 Antoine Deslauriers	 6-1	 235	 Fr. 
	 12	 Anwar Sparrow	 6-1	 225	 R-Sr.
SAM	 82	 Jamie Tremble	 6-4	 222	 So.
CB	   1	 Demetres Samuel Jr.	 6-1	 195	 Fr. 
	 32	 Greg Delaine	 6-0	 180	 R-Jr.
S	 23	 Devin Grant	 6-4	 205	 Sr. 
	 19	 Cornell Perry	 6-1	 190	 R-Jr.
S	 29	 Berry Buxton III	 6-2	 212	 R-Sr. 
	 24	 Ibn McDaniels	 6-3	 205	 R-Fr.
S	   2	 Duce Chestnut	 6-0	 195	 R-Sr. 
	   0	 Braheem Long Jr.	 6-0	 185	 So.
CB	 16	 Chris Peal	 6-1	 200	 R-So. 
	 10	 Davien Kerr	 6-0	 190	 So.

Special Teams
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
PK	 47	 Tripp Woody	 5-9	 190	 R-Fr. 
	 98	 Jadyn Oh	 6-1	 180	 R-So.
P	 41	 Jack Stonehouse	 6-1	 215	 R-Sr. 
	 96	 Mateja Pavlovich	 6-2	 220	 Fr.
LS	 21	 Fran Brown Jr. (FG)	 5-11	 220	 R-So. 
	 61	 Ethan Stangle (P)	 6-1	 220	 R-Jr.
H	 41	 Jack Stonehouse	 6-1	 215	 R-Sr.
PR	 10	 Davien Kerr	 6-1	 190	 So. 
	   1	 Demetres Samuel Jr.	 6-1	 195	 Fr.
KR	 39	 Tylik Hill	 5-9	 205	 Fr.	
	 24	 Will Nixon	 5-11	 205	 R-Sr.

Syracuse Orange Two-Deep Depth Chart Depth Chart

Offense
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
WR	   0	 Malachi Fields	 6-4	 222	 R-Sr. 
	   5	 Cam Williams	 6-2	 200	 R-Fr.
WR	   1	 Jaden Greathouse	 6-1	 215	 Jr. 
or	   2	 Will Pauling	 5-10	 190	 R-Sr.
LT	 54	 Anthonie Knapp	 6-4	 300	 So. 
	 71	 Styles Prescod	 6-6	 292	 R-Fr.
LG	 75	 Sullivan Absher	 6-8	 327	 R-So. 
	 55	 Chris Terek	 6-6	 322	 R-So.
C	 64	 Joe Otting	 6-4	 308	 R-So. 
	 57	 Cam Herron	 6-2	 285	 Fr.
RG	 76	 Guerby Lambert	 6-7	 335	 R-Fr. 
or	 75	 Sullivan Absher	 6-8	 327	 R-So.
RT	 59	 Aamil Wagner	 6-6	 300	 R-Jr. 
	 76	 Guerby Lambert	 6-7	 335	 R-Fr.
TE	   9	 Eli Raridon	 6-7	 252	 Sr. 
	   7	 Ty Washington	 6-4	 248	 R-Jr. 
or	 85	 Jack Larsen	 6-3	 250	 R-Fr.
WR	   6	 Jordan Faison	 5-10	 185	 Jr. 
	 11	 KK Smith	 6-0	 176	 R-So.
QB	 13	 CJ Carr	 6-3	 210	 R-Fr. 
	   8	 Kenny Minchey	 6-2	 208	 R-So.
RB	   4	 Jeremiyah Love	 6-0	 214	 Jr. 
	 24	 Jadarian Price	 5-11	 210	 R-Jr.

Defense
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
DE	   5	 Boubacar Traore	 6-4	 250	 R-So. 
	 44	 Junior Tuihalamaka	 6-2	 255	 Sr. 
or	 12	 Jordan Botelho	 6-3	 260	 R-Sr.
DT	 47	 Jason Onye	 6-5	 302	 R-Sr. 
	 42	 Cole Mullins	 6-5	 275	 R-Fr.
DT	 41	 Donovan Hinish	 6-2	 277	 R-Jr. 
	 93	 Jared Dawson	 6-1	 288	 R-Sr.
DE	 95	 Bryce Young	 6-7	 271	 So. 
	 40	 Joshua Burnham	 6-4	 260	 R-Jr.
WILL	   3	 Jaylen Sneed	 6-2	 230	 R-Jr. 
	   4	 Jaiden Ausberry	 6-2	 228	 R-So.
MIKE	 34	 Drayk Bowen	 6-2	 235	 Jr. 
	 27	 Kyngstonn Viliamu-Asa	 6-3	 230	 So.
CB	 15	 Leonard Moore	 6-2	 195	 So. 
	 18	 Chance Tucker	 6-0	 183	 R-Sr.
BS	   8	 Adon Shuler	 6-0	 205	 R-So. 
	 28	 Luke Talich	 6-4	 210	 Jr.
FS	   9	 Tae Johnson	 6-2	 192	 R-Fr. 
	   7	 Jalen Stroman	 6-1	 201	 R-Sr.
CB	   6	 Christian Gray	 6-0	 190	 Jr. 
	 24	 Mark Zackery IV	 5-11	 175	 Fr.
NIC	   0	 DeVonta Smith	 5-11	 195	 R-Sr. 
	 14	 Dallas Golden	 6-0	 187	 Fr.

Special Teams
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
KO	 18	 Erik Schmidt	 6-2	 210	 Fr.
PK	 18	 Erik Schmidt	 6-2	 210	 Fr.
P	 16	 James Rendell	 6-6	 225	 R-Sr. 
	 18	 Erik Schmidt	 6-2	 210	 Fr.
LS	 96	 Joseph Vinci	 6-4	 232	 Fr. 
	 49	 Andrew Kros	 6-4	 225	 Jr.
H	 10	 Tyler Buchner	 6-1	 206	 Sr. 
	 16	 Anthony Rezac	 6-3	 201	 So.
PR	   6	 Jordan Faison	 5-10	 185	 Jr. 
or	   2	 Will Pauling	 5-10	 190	 R-Sr.
KR	   4	 Jeremiyah Love	 6-0	 214	 Jr. 
or	 24	 Jadarian Price	 5-11	 210	 R-Jr.

Notre Dame Fighting Irish Two-Deep Depth Chart

Facebook: 	@notredameBGI
Instagram: 	@blueandgoldillustrated

	 X (Twitter): @BGInews
	 YouTube: @BlueGoldIllustrated

https://www.facebook.com/notredameBGI/
https://www.instagram.com/blueandgoldillustrated/
http://twitter.com/bginews
https://www.facebook.com/notredameBGI
http://twitter.com/bginews
https://www.youtube.com/c/bluegoldillustrated
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No.	 Player	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl./Elig.	 Hometown (High School) No.	 Player	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl./Elig.	 Hometown (High School)

NOTRE DAME FIGHTING IRISH ROSTER

	   0	 Malachi Fields	 WR	 6-4	 222	 R-Sr./1	 Charlottesville, Va. (Monticello)
	   0	 DeVonta Smith	 CB	 5-11	 195	 R-Sr./1	 Cincinnati (La Salle)
	   1	 Jaden Greathouse	 WR	 6-1	 215	 Jr./2	 Austin, Texas (Westlake)
	   2	 Will Pauling	 WR	 5-10	 190	 R-Sr./1	 Chicago (Homewood-Flossmoor)
	   3	 Gi’Bran Payne	 RB	 5-10	 205	 R-Jr./2	 Cincinnati (La Salle)
	   3	 Jaylen Sneed	 LB	 6-2	 230	 R-Jr./2	 Hilton Head Island, S.C. (Hilton Head)
	   4	 Jaiden Ausberry	 LB	 6-2	 228	 R-So./3	 Baton Rouge, La. (University Lab)
	   4	 Jeremiyah Love	 RB	 6-0	 214	 Jr./2	 St. Louis (Christian Brothers)
	   5	 Boubacar Traore	 DL	 6-4	 250	 R-So./3	 Boston (Catholic Memorial)
	   5	 Cam Williams	 WR	 6-2	 200	 R-Fr./4	 Glen Ellyn, Ill. (Glenbard South)
	   6	 Jordan Faison	 WR	 5-10	 185	 Jr./2	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (Pine Crest)
	   6	 Christian Gray	 CB	 6-0	 190	 Jr./2	 St. Louis (De Smet Jesuit)
	   7	 Jalen Stroman	 S	 6-1	 201	 R-Sr./1	 Bristow, Va. (Patriot)
	   7	 Ty Washington	 TE	 6-4	 248	 R-Jr./2	 Leesburg, Ga. (Lee County)
	   8	 Kenny Minchey	 QB	 6-2	 208	 R-So./3	 Hendersonville, Tenn. (Pope John Paul II)
	   8	 Adon Shuler	 S	 6-0	 205	 R-So./3	 Irvington, N.J. (Irvington)
	   9	 Tae Johnson	 S	 6-2	 192	 R-Fr./4	 Fort Wayne, Ind. (North Side)
	   9	 Eli Raridon	 TE	 6-7	 252	 Sr./1	 Des Moines, Iowa (Valley)
	10	 Tyler Buchner	 QB	 6-1	 206	 R-Sr./1	 San Diego (The Bishop’s School)
	10	 Loghan Thomas	 DL	 6-4	 220	 So./3	 Katy, Texas (St. Edward [Ohio])
	11	 JaDon Blair	 S	 6-5	 205	 Fr./4	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (Mount Tabor)
	11	 KK Smith	 WR	 6-0	 176	 R-So./3	 Frisco, Texas (Reedy)
	12	 Jordan Botelho	 DL	 6-3	 260	 R-Sr./1	 Honolulu (Saint Louis)
	12	 Blake Hebert	 QB	 6-3	 225	 Fr./4	 Boxford, Mass. (Brunswick School Conn.)
	13	 CJ Carr	 QB	 6-3	 210	 R-Fr./4	 Saline, Mich. (Saline)
	13	 Ben Minich	 S	 6-0	 197	 R-So./3	 West Chester, Ohio (Lakota West)
	14	 Micah Gilbert	 WR	 6-2	 204	 R-Fr./4	 Charlotte, N.C. (Charlotte Christian)
	14	 Dallas Golden	 CB	 6-0	 187	 Fr./4	 Tampa, Fla. (Berkeley Prep)
	15	 Jerome Bettis Jr.	 WR	 6-1	 207	 Fr./4	 Atlanta (Woodward Academy)
	15	 Leonard Moore	 CB	 6-2	 195	 So./3	 Round Rock, Texas (Round Rock)
	16	 James Rendell	 P	 6-6	 225	 Sr./1	 Melbourne, Australia (Parkdale Secondary)
	16	 Anthony Rezac	 QB	 6-3	 201	 So./3	 Omaha, Neb. (Westside)
	17	 Elijah Burress	 WR	 6-0	 185	 Fr./4	 Totowa, N.J. (DePaul Catholic)
	17	 Brenan Vernon	 DL	 6-6	 305	 R-So./3	 Mentor, Ohio (Mentor)
	18	 Erik Schmidt	 K	 6-2	 210	 Fr./4	 Milwaukee (Marquette University)
	18	 Chance Tucker	 CB	 6-0	 183	 R-Sr./1	 Encino, Calif. (Crespi Carmelite)
	19	 Madden Faraimo	 LB	 6-2	 235	 Fr./4	 Oceanside, Calif. (JSerra Catholic)
	19	 Logan Saldate	 WR	 6-0	 189	 R-Fr./4	 Gilroy, Calif. (Palma)
	20	 Cree Thomas	 CB	 6-1	 189	 Fr./4	 Phoenix (Brophy College Preparatory)
	21	 Karson Hobbs	 CB	 6-1	 189	 So./3	 Cincinnati (Archbishop Moeller)
	21	 Kedren Young^	 RB	 5-11	 240	 R-Fr./4	 Lufkin, Texas (Lufkin)
	22	 Ethan Long	 S	 6-3	 210	 Fr./4	 Milford, Conn. (Brunswick School)
	22	 Aneyas Williams	 RB	 5-10	 205	 So./3	 Hannibal, Mo. (Hannibal)
	23	 Nolan James Jr.	 RB	 5-10	 215	 Fr./4	 Westwood, N.J. (DePaul Catholic)
	24	 Jadarian Price	 RB	 5-11	 210	 R-Jr./2	 Denison, Texas (Denison)
	24	 Mark Zackery IV	 CB	 5-11	 175	 Fr./4	 Indianapolis (Ben Davis)
	25	 Dylan Devezin^	 RB	 6-2	 216	 Sr./1	 New Orleans (St. Augustine)
	25	 Preston Zinter	 LB	 6-2	 240	 R-So./3	 North Andover, Mass. (Central Catholic)
	26	 Jake Tafelski	 RB	 6-0	 206	 R-Sr.*/1	 Dearborn, Mich. (Dearborn)
	27	 Kyngstonn Viliamu-Asa	 LB	 6-3	 230	 So./3	 Inland Empire, Calif. (St. John Bosco)
	28	 Luke Talich	 S	 6-4	 210	 Jr./2	 Cody, Wyo. (Cody)
	29	 Brandon Logan^	 S	 6-0	 197	 Fr./4	 Fort Wayne, Ind. (Snider)
	 30	 Dominik Hulak	 DL	 6-4	 245	 Fr./4	 Glendale Heights, Ill. (Immaculate Conception)
	31	 Taebron Bennie-Powell	 S	 6-1	 185	 R-Fr./4	 Cincinnati (Lakota West)
	31	 Xavier Southall	 WR	 6-0	 180	 So./3	 Alexandria, Va. (IMG Academy [Fla.])
	32	 Isaiah Dunn	 CB	 5-11	 176	 Sr./1	 Santa Fe Springs, Calif. (St. Paul)
	32	 Justin Fisher	 TE	 6-3	 233	 Sr./1	 Mishawaka, Ind. (Mishawaka)
	33	 Christopher Burgess Jr.	 DL	 6-4	 275	 Fr./4	 Chicago (Simeon Career Academy)

	33	 Matt Jeffery	 WR	 5-11	 195	 So./3	 Cheshire, Conn. (Cheshire)
	34	 Drayk Bowen	 LB	 6-2	 235	 Jr./2	 St. John, Ind. (Andrean)
	35	 Teddy Rezac	 LB	 6-3	 220	 R-Fr./4	 Omaha, Neb. (Westside)
	36	 Bodie Kahoun	 LB	 6-2	 230	 R-Fr./4	 Roanoke, Va. (Patrick Henry)
	38	 Tommy Powlus	 LB	 6-0	 215	 So./3	 Granger, Ind. (Penn)
	39	 Anthony Sacca	 LB	 6-3	 240	 Fr./4	 Delran, N.J, (St. Joseph’s Prep School [Pa.])
	40	 Joshua Burnham	 DL	 6-4	 260	 R-Jr./2	 Traverse City, Mich. (Traverse City Central)
	41	 Donovan Hinish	 DL	 6-2	 277	 R-Jr./2	 Pittsburgh (Central Catholic)
	42	 Henry Garrity	 TE	 6-3	 227	 Jr./2	 Bloomfield Hills, Mich. (Brother Rice)
	42	 Cole Mullins	 DL	 6-5	 275	 R-Fr./4	 Hoschton, Ga. (Mill Creek)
	43	 Kahanu Kia	 LB	 6-2	 230	 R-So./3	 Kaneohe, Hawai’i (Punahou)
	44	 Junior Tuihalamaka	 DL	 6-2	 255	 Sr./1	 Granada Hills, Calif. (Bishop Alemany)
	45	 Ko’o Kia	 LB	 6-2	 220	 Fr./4	 Kahalu’u, Hawai’i (Punahou)
	46	 Jerry Rullo	 LB	 6-1	 225	 Sr./1	 Havertown, Pa. (Penn Charter)
	47	 Jason Onye	 DL	 6-5	 302	 R-Sr./1	 North Providence, R.I. (Bishop Hendricken)
	48	 Mickey Brown	 CB	 5-9	 177	 Sr./1	 Southampton, N.Y. (St. Anthony’s)
	48	 Marcello Diomede	 K	 6-1	 195	 Jr./2	 Glen Ellyn, Ill. (Glenbard West)
	49	 Charles Du	 CB	 5-10	 187	 Sr./1	 Beijing, China (Robert Louis Stevenson [Calif.])

	49	 Andrew Kros	 LS	 6-4	 225	 Jr./2	 Louisville, Ky. (St. Xavier)
	52	 Devan Houstan	 OL	 6-4	 307	 R-So./3	 Mississauga, Ontario (St. James School)
	54	 Anthonie Knapp	 OL	 6-4	 300	 So./3	 Roswell, Ga. (Roswell)
	55	 Chris Terek	 OL	 6-6	 322	 R-So./3	 Glen Ellyn, Ill. (Glenbard West)
	56	 Elijah Hughes	 DL	 6-3	 300	 Jr./2	 Arlington, Va. (Washington-Liberty)
	56	 Charles Jagusah	 OL	 6-7	 333	 R-So./3	 Rock Island, Ill. (Alleman)
	57	 Cam Herron	 OL	 6-2	 285	 Fr./4	 Indianapolis (Warren Central)
	58	 Matty Augustine	 OL	 6-7	 310	 Fr./4	 Greenwich, Conn. (Brunswick School)
	59	 Sean Sevillano Jr.	 DL	 6-2	 340	 R-Fr./4	 Clearwater, Fla. (Clearwater Academy)
	59	 Aamil Wagner	 OL	 6-6	 300	 R-Jr./2	 Yellow Springs, Ohio (Wayne)
	60	 Max Anderson	 OL	 6-3	 303	 So./3	 St. Paul, Minn. (St. Thomas Academy)
	60	 Davion Dixon	 DL	 6-2	 324	 Fr./4	 Miami (Miami Palmetto)
	61	 Robbie Wollan	 OL	 6-4	 289	 So./3	 St. Paul, Minn. (St. Thomas Academy)
	64	 Joe Otting	 OL	 6-4	 308	 R-So./3	 Topeka, Kan. (Hayden)
	65	 Will Black	 OL	 6-7	 307	 Fr./4	 London, Ontario (Choate Rosemary Hall [Conn.])

	70	 Ashton Craig^	 OL	 6-5	 310	 R-Jr./2	 Lawrenceburg, Ind. (Lawrenceburg)
	71	 Styles Prescod	 OL	 6-6	 292	 R-Fr./4	 Fishers, Ind. (Hamilton Southeastern)
	74	 Billy Schrauth	 OL	 6-4	 310	 R-Jr./2	 Campbellsport, Wis. (St. Mary’s Springs)
	75	 Sullivan Absher	 OL	 6-8	 327	 R-So./3	 Belmont, N.C. (South Point)
	76	 Guerby Lambert	 OL	 6-7	 335	 R-Fr./4	 Boston (Catholic Memorial)
	77	 Peter Jones	 OL	 6-5	 312	 R-Fr./4	 Coatesville, Pa. (Malvern Prep)
	 78	 Owen Strebig	 OL	 6-8	 300	 Fr./4	 Brookfield, Wis. (Waukesha Catholic Memorial)
	81	 Scrap Richardson	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Fr./4	 Greenville, Ga. (Greenville)
	82	 Leo Scheidler	 WR	 6-1	 195	 Sr./1	 Lake Forest, Ill. (Lake Forest)
	85	 Jack Larsen	 TE	 6-3	 250	 R-Fr./4	 Charlotte, N.C. (Charlotte Catholic)
	86	 Alex Whitman	 WR	 6-3	 199	 Jr./2	 Highstown, N.J. (The Peddie School)
	87	 Cooper Flanagan	 TE	 6-6	 255	 Jr./2	 Pleasant Hill, Calif. (De La Salle)
	88	 James Flanigan	 TE	 6-6	 241	 Fr./4	 Green Bay, Wis. (Notre Dame de la Baie)
	 88	 Armel Mukam	 DL	 6-3	 305	 R-So./3	 La Prairie, Quebec (Woodberry Forest School [Va.])

	90	 Kobi Onyiuke	 DL	 6-4	 245	 Sr./1	 Richmond, Va. (Benedictine College Prep)
	91	 Gordy Sulfsted	 DL	 6-5	 260	 Fr./4	 Cincinnati (St. Xavier)
	93	 Jared Dawson	 DL	 6-1	 288	 R-Sr./1	 Collierville, Tenn. (Collierville)
	94	 Joe Reiff	 DL	 6-5	 258	 Fr./4	 Elmhurst, Ill. (York Community)
	95	 Bryce Young	 DL	 6-7	 271	 So./3	 Charlotte, N.C. (Charlotte Christian)
	96	 Joseph Vinci	 LS	 6-4	 232	 Fr./4	 Westwood, Mass. (Westwood)
	97	 Gabriel Rubio	 DL	 6-5	 321	 R-Sr./1	 St. Louis (Lutheran St. Charles)
	98	 Noah Burnette	 K	 5-10	 185	 R-Sr.*/1	 Raleigh, N.C. (Leesville Road)

Note: Class years are academic enrollment; eligibility is in regard to on the field
^ Suffered a season-ending injury; * super senior
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GAME PREVIEW: SYRACUSE

	   0	 David Clement	 TE	 6-6	 260	 Jr.	 Albany, N.Y. (Christian Brothers Academy)
	   0	 Braheem Long Jr.	 DB	 6-0	 185	 So.	 Camden, N.J. (Camden)
	   1	 Demetres Samuel Jr.	 DB/WR	 6-1	 195	 Fr.	 Palm Bay, Fla. (Heritage)
	   2	 Duce Chestnut	 DB	 6-0	 195	 R-Sr.	 Camden, N.J. (Camden)
	   2	 Johntay Cook	 WR	 6-0	 198	 Jr.	 DeSoto, Texas (DeSoto)
	   3	 Jaylan Hornsby	 WR	 6-3	 215	 R-Fr.	 Winslow Township, N.J. (Winslow Township)
	   3	 Kaylib Singleton	 DB	 6-1	 188	 Fr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Oakleaf)
	   4	 Jakhari Williams	 QB	 6-2	 210	 R-Fr.	 Macon, Ga. (First Presbyterian Day School)
	   4	 Dion Wilson Jr.	 DL	 6-5	 305	 R-Sr.	 Perris, Calif. (Orange Vista)
	   5	 Antione Deslauriers	 LB	 6-1	 235	 Fr.	 Montreal, Quebec (Rabun Gap-Nacoochee [Ga.])
	   5	 Umari Hatcher	 WR	 6-3	 185	 R-Sr.	 Woodbridge, Va. (Freedom)
	   6	 James Heard	 LB	 6-2	 230	 R-So.	 Camden, N.J. (Camden)
	   6	 Yasin Willis	 RB	 6-1	 235	 So.	 Newark, N.J. (St. Joseph Regional)
	   7	 Chris Thomas	 DL	 6-6	 315	 R-Sr.	 Tallahassee, Fla. (Dunbar)
	   7	 Darien Williams	 WR	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 Syracuse, N.Y. (Christian Brothers Academy)
	   8	 David Reese	 DL	 6-2	 250	 R-Sr.	 Fort Pierce, Fla. (Vero Beach/Fort Pierce)
	   8	 Tyshawn Russell	 WR	 5-11	 195	 R-So.	 Harrisburg, Pa. (Bishop McDevitt)
	   9	 Steve Angeli	 QB	 6-3	 212	 R-Jr.	 Westfield, N.J. (Bergen Catholic)
	   9	 Isaiah Hastings	 DL	 6-4	 310	 R-Jr.	 Toronto, Ontario (Clearwater Academy International)
	10	 Rickie Collins	 QB	 6-2	 210	 R-So.	 Baton Rouge, La. (Woodlawn)
	10	 Davien Kerr	 DB	 6-0	 190	 So.	 Bloomfield, Conn. (Bloomfield)
	11	 Luke Carney	 QB	 6-2	 205	 Fr.	 Mesquite, Texas (Dallas Christian School)
	11	 Denis Jaquez Jr.	 DL	 6-4	 265	 Sr.	 Pennsauken, N.J. (St. Augustine Prep)
	12	 Justus Ross-Simmons	 WR	 6-3	 210	 Sr.	 Rochester, N.Y. (Inglewood [Calif.])
	12	 Anwar Sparrow	 LB	 6-1	 225	 R-Sr.	 Virginia Beach, Va. (Salem)
	13	 Gary Bryant III	 LB	 6-1	 228	 R-Jr.	 Baltimore (Good Counsel)
	13	 Joseph Filardi	 QB	 6-1	 195	 Fr.	 Dix Hills, N.Y. (Half Hollow Hills West)
	14	 Darius Johnson	 WR	 5-10	 180	 Fr.	 Carol City, Fla. (Miami Northwestern)
	14	 Davion Kerr	 DB	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 Bloomfield, Conn. (St. Thomas More)
	15	 Darrell Gill Jr.	 WR	 6-3	 190	 Jr.	 Atascocita, Texas (Atascocita)
	15	 Derek McDonald	 LB	 6-4	 230	 R-Sr.	 Atlanta (Marist)
	16	 Rich Belin	 QB	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	 Harlem, N.Y. (Cardinal Hayes)
	16	 Chris Peal	 DB	 6-1	 200	 R-So.	 Charlotte, N.C. (Providence Day School)
	17	 Gabe Daniels	 WR	 6-2	 195	 Fr.	 Atlanta (Greater Atlanta Christian)
	17	 Jalil Martin	 DB	 6-2	 200	 R-Jr.	 Chicago (Kenwood Academy)
	18	 David Omopariola	 LB	 6-3	 260	 R-So.	 Baltimore (Woodlawn)
	18	 Emanuel Ross	 WR	 6-2	 202	 R-Fr.	 Jackson, N.J. (Red Bank Catholic)
	19	 Daunte Bacheyie	 TE	 6-5	 210	 Fr.	 Syracuse, N.Y. (Christian Brothers Academy)
	19	 Cornell Perry	 DB	 6-1	 190	 R-Jr.	 Woodhaven, Mich. (Woodhaven)
	20	 Rayshon Andrews	 DB	 6-4	 195	 Fr.	 Bristol, Conn. (Avon Old Farms)
	21	 Fran Brown Jr.	 LS/FB	 5-11	 220	 R-So.	 Medford, N.J. (Oconee County)
	22	 Jaden Hart	 RB	 5-11	 210	 So.	 Michigan City, Ind. (Michigan City)
	22	 Zyian Moultrie-Goddard	 LB	 6-0	 230	 R-So.	 Bronx, N.Y. (Iona Prep)
	23	 Devin Grant	 DB	 6-4	 205	 Sr.	 Elmont, N.Y. (Holy Cross)
	23	 Jameer Thomas	 WR	 5-10	 180	 R-Fr.	 Buffalo, N.Y. (Bennett)
	24	 Ibn McDaniels	 DB	 6-3	 205	 R-Fr.	 Elizabeth, N.J. (Elizabeth)
	24	 Will Nixon	 RB	 5-11	 205	 R-Sr.	 Waco, Texas (Midway)
	25	 Ziyyon Bredell	 DB	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 Philadelphia (Abraham Lincoln)
	26	 Ta’Ron Haile	 DB	 6-0	 190	 R-Fr.	 Millville, N.J. (Millville)
	27	 Javon Lawrence	 DB	 6-1	 180	 Fr.	 Spring Valley, N.Y. (North Rockland)
	28	 Malachi Coleman	 RB	 5-10	 190	 Fr.	 Roanoke, Va. (William Flemming)
	28	 Jahide Lesaine Jr.	 LB	 6-4	 250	 So.	 Newark, N.J. (Irvington)
	29	 Berry Buxton III	 DB	 6-2	 212	 R-Sr.	 San Diego (Olympian)
	30	 Nathan Nyandoro	 DL	 6-6	 270	 Fr.	 Montreal, Quebec (Vanier College)
	30	 Chase Simmons	 TE	 6-4	 265	 R-Sr.	 Little River, S.C. (North Myrtle Beach)
	31	 Tyler Chandler	 RB	 5-8	 170	 R-So.	 Plantation, Fla. (St. Thomas Aquinas)
	31	 Marcus Washington Jr.	 DB	 6-1	 200	 R-Jr.	 Grovetown, Ga. (Grovetown)
	32	 Nick Armentano	 WR	 5-8	 185	 R-So.	 Westport, Conn. (Staples/IMG Academy [Fla.])
	32	 Greg Delaine	 DB	 6-0	 180	 R-Jr.	 Fort Myers, Fla. (Fort Myers)
	33	 Caden Brown	 LB	 6-4	 225	 So.	 Queens, N.Y. (Erasmus Hall)
	34	 Nate Prater	 DB	 5-9	 180	 R-Jr.	 Franklin, Tenn. (Boonton)
	36	 Malachi James	 RB	 5-11	 200	 So.	 Burlington, N.J. (Burlington City)
	36	 Lucas Vermeulen	 DB	 6-0	 175	 Fr.	 Beacon, N.Y. (Beacon)

	37	 Luis Puente	 LB	 6-1	 225	 R-Fr.	 Bradenton, Fla. (IMG Academy)
	38	 Max Runyon	 FB	 6-0	 235	 R-Sr.	 Saddle River, N.J. (St. Joseph’s)
	38	 James Trotter	 DB	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 New Orleans (The Willow School)
	39	 Bradley Chandler	 DB	 5-8	 180	 Fr.	 Plantation, Fla. (St. Thomas Aquinas)
	39	 Tylik Hill	 RB	 5-9	 205	 Fr.	 Asbury Park, N.J. (Pope John XXIII)
	40	 Tommy Porter	 DB	 5-11	 200	 R-Sr.	 Altadena, Calif. (Flintridge Prep)
	41	 Jack Stonehouse	 P	 6-1	 215	 R-Sr.	 Camarillo, Calif. (Chaminade)
	42	 Trey Dudley	 LB	 6-1	 230	 Fr.	 Ashburn, Va. (Briar Woods)
	42	 Rubin Wasserman	 TE	 5-10	 230	 Fr.	 Hillsborough Township, N.J. (Hillsborough)
	43	 Garvin St. John	 LB	 6-0	 235	 R-Fr.	 Wilmette, Ill. (Loyola Academy)
	45	 Fatim Diggs	 LB	 6-2	 230	 R-Fr.	 East Camden, N.J. (Eastside)
	46	 Evan Cox	 LB	 6-2	 170	 R-Jr.	 Wilmington, Del. (Tatnall School)
	47	 Tripp Woody	 PK	 5-9	 190	 R-Fr.	 Waxhaw, N.C. (Charlotte Christian)
	48	 Jan Bogdan	 PK	 6-0	 180	 R-Fr.	 Northbrook, Ill. (Glenbrook North)
	49	 Josh Kubala	 LB	 6-2	 230	 R-Jr.	 Cicero, N.Y. (Cicero North)
	50	 Kahlil Stewart	 OL	 6-4	 330	 Fr.	 Norristown, Pa. (St. Joseph’s Prep)
	51	 Austin Collins	 OL	 6-3	 305	 R-Sr.	 Perrysburg, Ohio (Perrysburg)
	52	 DeAngelo Thompson	 DL	 6-3	 235	 Fr.	 Miami (Miami Northwestern)
	53	 Ted Olsen	 OL	 6-2	 285	 R-Fr.	 Palos Verdes Estates, Calif. (Palos Verdes/IMG Academy [Fla.])

	55	 Zach Rice	 OL	 6-5	 320	 R-Jr.	 Lynchburg, Va. (Liberty Christian Academy)
	56	 Patrick Alberga	 OL	 6-3	 295	 R-Sr.	 Saranac Lake, N.Y. (Saranac Lake)
	57	 Da’Metrius Weatherspoon	 OL	 6-7	 320	 R-Sr.	 Clairton, Pa. (Clairton)
	59	 Marcale Billue	 DL	 6-0	 265	 R-So.	 Syracuse, N.Y. (Corcoran)
	60	 Naquil Betrand	 OL	 6-6	 320	 R-So.	 Philadelphia (Northeast)
	61	 Ethan Stangle	 LS	 6-1	 220	 R-Jr.	 Bel Air, Md. (John Carroll)
	62	 Jackson Iak	 OL	 6-4	 300	 Fr.	 Pawling, N.Y. (Trinity-Pawling School)
	63	 Carter Clark	 OL	 6-5	 295	 R-Jr.	 Hilton, N.Y. (Hilton)
	64	 Skylar Harvey	 OL	 6-7	 330	 Fr.	 Baltimore (Archbiship Curley)
	65	 Adam Boeheim	 OL	 6-4	 285	 R-Fr.	 Carmel, N.Y. (Carmel High School)
	67	 D’Joni Scatliffe	 OL	 6-7	 315	 Fr.	 Orlando, Fla. (East River)
	 68	 Vito Shevchenko	 OL	 6-7	 310	 R-Fr.	 Vancouver, British Columbia (Clearwater Academy International)

	69	 TJ Ferguson	 OL	 6-4	 320	 R-Sr.	 Fort Valley, Ga. (Peach County)
	70	 Kardier Shepherd	 OL	 6-7	 310	 Fr.	 Syracuse, N.Y. (Cicero-North Syracuse)
	71	 Jayden Mann	 OL	 6-4	 315	 Fr.	 Brooklyn, N.Y. (Cardinal Hayes)
	 72	 Mark Petry	 OL	 6-4	 301	 R-Sr.	 Hochheim am Main, Germany (Graf-Stauffenberg-Gymnasium)

	73	 Joshua Miller	 OL	 6-4	 320	 R-So.	 Chesterfield, Va. (Life Christian Academy)
	74	 Matthew Hawn	 OL	 6-6	 310	 Fr.	 Syracuse, N.Y. (Christian Brothers Academy)
	75	 Trevion Mack	 OL	 6-6	 320	 R-So.	 Moundsview, Minn. (Irondale)
	76	 Byron Washington	 OL	 6-7	 400	 Fr.	 DeSoto, Texas (DeSoto)
	77	 Jaylen Pray	 DL	 6-6	 290	 Fr.	 Bronx, N.Y. (Brunswick School [Conn.])
	77	 Kam Pringle	 OL	 6-8	 335	 R-Fr.	 Dorchester, S.C. (Woodland)
	78	 Joe Cruz	 OL	 6-5	 315	 R-Jr.	 Holbrook, N.Y. (Sachem North)
	79	 Travis Brown-Miller	 OL	 6-6	 330	 R-Fr.	 Teaneck, N.J. (Teaneck)
	82	 Jamie Tremble	 TE/LB	 6-4	 222	 So.	 Johns Creek, Ga. (Wesleyan School)
	83	 Julian McFadden	 WR	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 Conshohocken, Pa. (La Salle College)
	84	 Elijah Washington-Baker	 TE	 6-7	 245	 R-Fr.	 Norfolk, Va. (Lake Taylor)
	85	 Sean Murphy	 WR	 5-8	 170	 R-Jr.	 Rochester, N.Y. (Churchville-Chili)
	86	 Terrell Wilfong	 WR	 6-6	 185	 Fr.	 West Orange, N.J. (West Orange)
	87	 Wyatt Bowman	 TE	 6-5	 235	 Fr.	 Bethesda, Md. (Georgetown Prep)
	87	 Nate Edwards	 WR	 6-4	 180	 R-Fr.	 Syosset, N.Y. (Syosset)
	88	 Elijah Crawford	 DL	 6-4	 285	 Fr.	 Perry Hall, Md. (McDonough School)
	89	 Dan Villari	 TE	 6-4	 245	 R-Sr.	 Massapequa, N.Y. (Plainedge)
	90	 Quante Gillians	 DL	 6-3	 290	 Fr.	 Rochester, N.Y. (Aquinas Institute)
	91	 George Rooks	 DL	 6-5	 295	 R-Sr.	 Jersey City, N.J. (St. Peter’s Prep)
	92	 Rashard Perry	 DL	 6-3	 295	 Jr.	 Buffalo, N.Y. (Bennett)
	93	 Nissi Ogbebor	 DL	 6-6	 300	 Fr.	 Ottawa, Ontario (St. Mark)
	94	 Kevin Jobity Jr.	 DL	 6-4	 300	 Jr.	 Buffalo, N.Y. (Maryvale)
	95	 Eric Thomas	 DL	 6-2	 330	 Fr.	 Miami (Miami Northwestern)
	96	 Mateja Pavlovich	 P	 6-2	 220	 Fr.	 Hookstown, Pa. (South Side)
	97	 Clark Calloway	 DL	 6-4	 280	 R-Fr.	 Johns Creek, Ga. (Johns Creek)
	98	 Jayden Oh	 K	 6-0	 180	 R-So.	 Alexandria, Va. (Chantilly)
	99	 Elijah Fuentes-Cundiff	 DL	 6-4	 295	 R-Sr.	 Bronx, N.Y. (Cardinal Hayes)

SYRACUSE ORANGE ROSTER
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